

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.12194/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008

JAWAHARLAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.L.ANAND Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(Meenu Sethi)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master