

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6179/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in MCRC No.  
4438/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAWAHARLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.L.ANAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Bail and exemption from filing O.T. and  
permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13314 of 2008  
With CRLMP.15557/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
submits that talks of settlement are still continuing.

Let the matter be adjourned for a period of six  
weeks for the aforesaid purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master