

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6179/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2008 in MCRC No.
4438/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAWAHARLAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.L.ANAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 13314 of 2008
With CRLMP.15557/2008(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master